BOARD OF REGENTS [0y

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [pam.
September 18, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 15 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of June 1%, 2012 to August 31%, 2012.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 15 separations and retirements there are 8 (53 percent) females and 7 (47 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 Caucasians (40 percent), 8 African
American (53 percent) and 1 Hispanic (7 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

Univérsity Executive Oﬂicer Date



Last Name First Name
Hobley Kesha
Boone Sharreen
Martin Raymond
Stoll Paula
Lynch Raymond

Crawford Cali

Bowles Sam
Dumas Il Alvin
Brouwer Bree
Moos Mary
Allen Robin
Bentley Ernest
Costa Martha
Valdez Anthony
Costa Carlos

Job Title

Human Resources Analyst

Dir Benefits Programs
Custedian

Account Specialist

Custodién

Dir Women's Basketball Oper.
Custodian

Senior Info System Specialist
Site Coordinator

Sr Account Clerk

Program Assistant Il

Cert Peer Suppt Specialist
Coord Rec/IM Prog & Pro Shop
Accountant |l

Dir EMU Student Center

Presidents Office: Human Resources

Prepared by: Employment Office
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EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
June 1st, 2012 through August 31st, 2012

Grade Org Title

PFHR1

MGIL2

06

05

06

11

06

0s

07

04

07

04

08

07

MGIL2

Office of Diversity
Employee Benefits
Custodial Services
Financial Aid Office
Custodial Services

| A Womens Bktball
Housing Admin
Physical Plant Ofc

Stdy Chldrn and Family

EP Administration

EP Professional Program
Training

Health and Human Service
Rec IM Admin
Controller

Student Center Operations

10of1

Current Hire
Date

3/26/2012
4/26/2010
12/6/1982
11/8/2004
12/14/1998
10/11/2010
2/25/1994
12/7/2007
8/31/2009
9/13/2004
7/28/1986
3/14/2011
1/15/1996
9/12/2006

7/1/2002

Termination

Date
6/5/2012

6/20/2012

7/6/2012
7/12/2012
7/13/2012
7/20/2012
7/26/2012
8/6/2012
8/6/2012
8/10/2012
8/16/2012
8/17/2012
8/22/2012
8/25/2012

7/27/2012

Ethnicity Gender Action Reason

TERM INVOLUNTARY

TERM PERSONAL

TERM RETIREMENT

TERM PERSONAL

TERM RETIREMENT

TERM PERSONAL

TERM INVOLUNTARY

TERM INVOLUNTARY

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL

TERM INVOLUNTARY

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL

TERM PERSONAL

Separations 6.1.2012-8.31.2012





