BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION:

DATE:

September 18, 2012

6

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 15 separations and retirements for the reporting period of June 1st, 2012 to August 31st, 2012.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 15 separations and retirements there are 8 (53 percent) females and 7 (47 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 Caucasians (40 percent), 8 African American (53 percent) and 1 Hispanic (7 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed a	and is recommended for Board approval.
University Executive Officer	Date

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERISTY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period June 1st, 2012 through August 31st, 2012

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gender	Action Reason
Hobley	Kesha	Human Resources Analyst	AP	PFHR1	Office of Diversity	3/26/2012	6/5/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Boone	Sharreen	Dir Benefits Programs	AP	MGIL2	Employee Benefits	4/26/2010	6/20/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Martin	Raymond	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	12/6/1982	7/6/2012			TERM RETIREMENT
Stoll	Paula	Account Specialist	CS	05	Financial Aid Office	11/8/2004	7/12/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Lynch	Raymond	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	12/14/1998	7/13/2012			TERM RETIREMENT
Crawford	Cali	Dir Women's Basketball Oper.	AC	11	I A Womens Bktball	10/11/2010	7/20/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Bowles	Sam	Custodian	FM	06	Housing Admin	2/25/1994	7/26/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Dumas II	Alvin	Senior Info System Specialist	PT	09	Physical Plant Ofc	12/7/2007	8/6/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Brouwer	Bree	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/31/2009	8/6/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Moos	Mary	Sr Account Clerk	CS	04	EP Administration	9/13/2004	8/10/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Allen	Robin	Program Assistant II	PT	07	EP Professional Program Training	7/28/1986	8/16/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Bentley	Ernest	Cert Peer Suppt Specialist	PT	04	Health and Human Service	3/14/2011	8/17/2012			TERM INVOLUNTARY
Costa	Martha	Coord Rec/IM Prog & Pro Shop	PT	08	Rec IM Admin	1/15/1996	8/22/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Valdez	Anthony	Accountant II	PT	07	Controller	9/12/2006	8/29/2012			TERM PERSONAL
Costa	Carlos	Dir EMU Student Center	AP	MGIL2	Student Center Operations	7/1/2002	7/27/2012			TERM PERSONAL